## 502223701 02/07/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Solomon S. Steiner	07/18/2000
Rodney J. Woods	07/10/2000
Joseph W Sulner	07/10/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pharmaceutical Discovery Corporation	
Street Address:	33 West Main Street, 4th Floor	
City:	Elmsford	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10523	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13754698

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9492530902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-253-0900

Email: maria.nadal@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Louis C. Cullman
Address Line 1: K&L Gates LLP
Address Line 2: 1 Park Plaza 12tt

Address Line 2: 1 Park Plaza, 12th Floor
Address Line 4: 1 Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1951300.00129CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis C. Cullman

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=1951300\_00129CON-\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=1951300\_00129CON-\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=1951300\_00129CON-\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=1951300\_00129CON-\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029774 FRAME: 0371 CH \$40.00 13/5469

502223701

### ASSIGNMENT

We, Solomon S. Steiner of 24 Old Wagon Rd., Mount Kisco, New York 10549, Rodney J. Woods of 1213 Ridgebury Road, New Hampton, New York 10956, and Joseph W. Sulner of 330 Bullard Avenue, Paramus, New Jersey 07652, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Pharmaceutical Discovery Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 33 West Main Street, 4th Floor, Elmsford, New York 10523, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Pharmaceutical Discovery Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Purification and Stabilization of Peptide and Protein Pharmaceutical Agents" described in U.S. Application Serial No. 09/606,468 filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2000, by Solomon S. Steiner, Rodney J. Woods, and Joseph W. Sulner, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/141,433 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 1999, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1253400v1

Title: "Purification and Stabilization of

Peptide and Protein Pharmaceutical Agents"

By: Solomon S. Steiner, Rodney J. Woods, and Joseph W. Sulner

Filed: June 29, 2000 ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Kathleen K. Balun
Notary Public of State of New York
#01BA6000237
Qualified in Putnam County
Commission Expires 12-15-200/

2

1253400v1

Title: "Purification and Stabilization of

Peptide and Protein Pharmaceutical Agents"

By: Solomon S. Steiner, Rodney J. Woods, and Joseph W. Sulner

Filed: June 29, 2000 ASSIGNMENT

Kathleen K. Balun
Notary Public of State of New York
#01BA6000237
Qualified in Putnam County
Commission Expires 12-15-20

3

1253400v1

Title: "Purification and Stabilization of Peptide and Protein Pharmaceutical Agents"

By: Solomon S. Steiner, Rodney J. Woods, and Joseph W. Sulner

Filed: June 29, 2000 ASSIGNMENT

Kathleen K. Balun
Notary Public of State of New York
#01BA6000237
Qualified in Putnam County
Commission Expires 12-15-20

1253400v1